THE DATASHEET OF
HCF4066BEY
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/9September 2001
■ 15V DIGITAL OR ± 7.5V  PEAK TO PEAK
SWITCHING
■ 125Ω TYPICAL ON RESISTANCE FOR 15V
OPERATION

MULTIPLEXING OF ANALOG OR DIGITAL SIGNALS
PIN CONNECTION
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP HCF4066BEY
SOP HCF4066BM1 HCF4066M013TR
DIP SOP
HCF4066B
2/9
the ON resistance is relatively constant over the
full input signal range. The HCF4066B consists of
four independent bilateral switches. A single
control signal is required per switch. Both the p
and n device in a given switch are biased ON or
OFF simultaneously by the control signal. As
shown in schematic diagram , the well of the
n-channel device on each switch is either tied to
the input when the switch is ON or to VSS when
the switch is OFF. This configuration eliminates
the variation of the switch-transistor threshold
voltage with input signal, and thus keeps the ON
resistance low over the full operating signal range.
The advantages over single channel switches
include peak input signal voltage swings equal to
the full supply voltage, and more constant ON
impedance over the input signal range. For
sample and hold applications, however, the
HCF4016B is recommended.
INPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT    PIN DESCRIPTION
TRUTH TABLE
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (1 OF 4 IDENTICAL SWITCHES AND ITS ASSOCIATED CONTROL
CIRCUITY)